
Oregon Department of Transportation News Release 
Headquarters 

For updated information on highway work and current travel information throughout Oregon, visit www.tripcheck.com or call the 
Oregon road report at 5-1-1 or 1-800-977-6368. For ODOT News, see www.oregon.gov/ODOT/COMM. 

 

Commission approves 39 multimodal investments 
  

Applicant Project Request Amount Awarded Amount 

Port of Portland 
Terminal 6 Auto Staging 
Facility $2,628,700.00  $2,628,700.00  

Central Oregon 
Intergovernmental 
Council Central Station $1,043,813.50  $1,043,813.50  

City of Tigard 
Tigard Street Trail: A Path to 
Employment $700,000.00  $700,000.00  

City of Prineville 
Prineville Airbase Joint Use 
Facility $2,000,000.00  $2,000,000.00  

City of Burns, Oregon 
Runway 3/21 Concrete Joint 
Repair Project $75,000.00  $75,000.00  

Yamhill County 
Yamhelas Westsider Trail: 
Bridge Construction $1,012,185.71  $1,012,185.71  

City of Redmond 
Homestead Canal Trail, Phase 
II $467,052.60  $467,052.60  

Union Pacific 
Corporation & 
Subsidiaries 

Portland Passenger-Freight 
Rail Speed Improvement 
Project $8,294,124.00  $8,294,124.00  

Fred Wahl Marine 
Construction Inc 

FWMC Bolon Island 
Expansion $3,401,250.00  $3,401,250.00  

Union County 
La Grande/Union County 
Airport Rappel Base Building $1,000,000.00  $1,000,000.00  

Jackson County/Rogue 
Valley Intl-Medford 

Rehabilitation of Taxiway A - 
South $446,666.00  $446,666.00  

Lake County 

Lake County Airport Apron 
Rehab & Beacon Safety 
Upgrades $205,555.00  $205,555.00  

City of Baker City 
Airport Apron Reconstruction 
and Fuel Storage Expansion $416,199.00  $416,199.00  

Teevin Bros Land & 
Timber Co Mooring Points RM 66.5 $750,000.00  $750,000.00  

Port of Hood River 
Aviation Technology & 
Emergency Response Center $1,364,900.00  $1,364,900.00  

City of Newport 

Newport Communication 
Ground-Link and AWOS 
update $25,000.00  $25,000.00  

City of Bend 
Bend Airport Helicopter 
Operations Area Phase 2 $1,100,000.00  $1,100,000.00  

Marion Ag Service Inc. Marion Ag Service Rail Spur $498,565.73  $498,565.73  

http://www.tripcheck.com/
http://www.oregon.gov/ODOT/COMM


39 projects approved for ConnectOregon                   Page 2 

For updated information on highway work and current travel information throughout Oregon, 
visit www.tripcheck.com or call the Oregon road report at 511 or 1-800-977-6368 

Visit the ODOT News Media Center at www.oregon.gov/ODOT/COMM 

Sause Bros. Drydock $993,450.00  $993,450.00  
Life Flight Network, 
LLC Life Flight Network Hangar $665,000.00  $665,000.00  

City of Portland 
Flanders Crossing Active 
Transportation Bridge $2,877,000.00  $2,877,000.00  

South Clackamas 
Transportation District 

SCTD - Transit & Operations 
Center $390,000.00  $390,000.00  

Rogue Valley Terminal 
Railroad Corporation 

Western Emulsions/Boise 
Cascade 286k Track Upgrades $117,300.00  $117,300.00  

Morrow County Grain 
Growers, Inc 

Boardman Grain Elevator Unit 
Train Unloading Project $2,500,000.00  $2,500,000.00  

Tualatin Hills Park & 
Recreation District Waterhouse Trail Segment 4 $400,000.00  $400,000.00  

LRY, LLC 
Lake Railway 5,000 ties to 
support growth $325,000.00  $325,000.00  

Wallowa Union 
Railroad Authority 

Elgin Complex Rail Spur 
Repair $350,000.00  $350,000.00  

City of Corvallis 
Rehabilitate Runway 9-27, 
Install Perimeter Fence $642,222.00  $642,222.00  

Lane Transit Distict 

Santa Clara Community 
Transit Center and Park & 
Ride $3,000,000.00  $3,000,000.00  

City of Island City, 
Oregon 

Grande Ronde River 
Greenway- Phase II $1,110,133.00  $1,110,133.00  

Clackamas Community 
College 

Clackamas Community 
College Transit Center $1,762,950.00  $1,762,950.00  

Josephine County 
Airports 

Emergency Power Generators 
for Two Airports (3s8 &3S4) $137,900.00  $137,900.00  

City of Milwaukie Kronberg Park Multi-Use Trail $1,185,735.00  $1,185,735.00  
Wyoming Colorado 
Railroad, Inc. Bridge Program #1 $119,749.00  $119,749.00  
Rogue Valley 
Transportation District 

Passenger Fare Collection and 
Solar Project $400,000.00  $400,000.00  

Port of Toledo 
Boatyard Environmental Work 
Building $2,013,900.00  $2,013,900.00  

City of Redmond, 
Oregon - Redmond 
Municipal Airport 

Taxiway B Rehabilitation 
Project $259,375.00  $259,375.00  

City of Klamath Falls Aircraft Maintenance Facility $2,800,000.00  $2,800,000.00  
Port of Astoria Pier 2 West Rehabilitation $1,540,000.00  $1,540,000.00  

###ODOT### 

http://www.tripcheck.com/
http://www.oregon.gov/ODOT/COMM

	Commission approves 39 multimodal investments

